Finding Local Resources:

The North Coast Reuse Guide

for Humboldt & Del Norte County

A Guide for 2007



Introduction

Within the last generation, disposable products have become
a growing percentage of our purchases. When we reuse,
repair, and borrow materials, we save both money and natural
resources. Additionally, we reduce energy and greenhouse
gases by generating, transporting and maintaining less garbage.

Older products still have useful lives. When you buy, donate
and resell them, you prolong their use. Plus, you economically
strengthen local organizations that give back to our communities.

When purchasing high quality products and investing
in their repair, you save replacement and disposal costs.

This guide connects Humboldt and Del Norte County
residents to local people who buy, sell or accept quality
reuseables, and repair and rent speciality products.
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Call Humboldt County's Waste Reduction
Hotline at (707)268-8030 for additional copies
or suggestions for future publication.

This brochure was updated by the Humboldt Waste Management Authority's
Integrated Waste Management Program with assistance from the Del Norte
Solid Waste Authority. The original version was compiled by Gainer & Associ-
ates with funding from the Local Government Comission and the California
Integrated Waste Management Board. Special thanks to the Wisconsin Depart-
ment of Natural Resources for artwork (pg 10).

Listing in this guide does not constitute an endorsement from Humboldt or Del
Norte Counties or the Humboldt Waste Management Authority.
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Cover: These products are from the Recvcle Store

What is the Recycle Store? An on-line space showcasing
recycled-content products made in California such as furniture,
household items and clothing, http://www.RecycleStore.com

Products shown on cover were made locally and added to Recycle Store by
the Center for Environmental Economic Development (CEED) through a
contract with the California Integrated Waste Management Board (CIWMB).

Products listed from top left:
Frank Lloyd Wright Bench- Whit McLeod Arts & Crafts Furniture of Arcata, CA

Bow Arm Chair- Whit McLeod Arts & Crafts Furniture of Arcata, CA

Soap Dishes - Fire & Light of Arcata, CA

Vintage Window Small Buffet - Sawdust Handcrafted Furniture of Trinidad, CA
Baja BBQ - Bay Studios of Crescent City, CA

If you make a product from recycled materials, you may want to
consider selling through the Recycle Store website. Contact the

Recycling Market Development Zone Coordinator at (707)268-8020.

Printed on recycled paper.



Donating Reusables

Tips for Donating Items to Thrift Stores

In Humboldt and Del Norte Counties we are fortunate to
have devoted nonprofit agencies that provide shelter, food,
job training, and other services to community members.
Income for these programs are generated through thrift
store operations. To maintain the mission of these agen-
cies, help them by following these simple steps for donating:

Call the thrift store to ensure their acceptance
of your items and find out the donation hours.

NEVER LEAVE DONATIONS AT A THRIFT
STORE before or after store hours. If you do so,
it will be considered illegal dumping. In addition to
the severe legal repercussions you can face, it also
hurts the agency's mission of helping our community.

Donate items in good condition, without holes or mold.

If a store cannot accept your items, ask to be referred to other
thrift stores and reuse shops. You canalso call (707) 268-8030
(Humboldt's Waste Reduction Hotline) for other sources.




Reuse

Reusing resources is an easy way to reduce waste. When
you shop and donate at these locations, you support your
community while saving resources and money.

Antiques
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(See the Antiques section of your yellow pages for Humboldt County locations.)

Eclectic

Shrader Antiques
Sunset House Antiques
Sylvia’s Attic

Appliances
Frank’s Used Appliances

Larry’s Secondhand
Northcrest Secondhand
Poletski’s Appliance Center
Recycling Enterprises

Books

Berliners Cornucopia

Blake’s Books

Bookcomber

Booklegger

Del Norte County Library

Eureka Books

Friends of the Redwood
Libraries

Humane Society of Del Norte

Rainy Day Books

Tin Can Mailman

Building Materials

Arcata Community Recycling
Center: Reusables Depot

Coast Glass

Crescent City Glass Company

Resale Lumber

Stafford Glass

305 Hwy 101 S, Cr Cy

2025 Hwy 199, Hiouchi
1060 Sunset Cir, Cr Cy

140 G St, Cr Cy

1100 Hwy 101 N, Cr Cy
671 Hwy 101 N, Cr Cy
1626 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy
341 W Harris St, Eureka
PO Box 102, Bayside

530 F St, Eureka

2005 Central Ave, McKnlyvl
2991 St, Cr Cy

402 2 St, Eureka

190 Price Mall, Cr Cy

426 2" St, Eureka

1313 3 St, Eureka

1900 W Washington Blvd, CrCy
1136 Main St, Fortuna

1000 H St, Arcata

1380 9" St, Arcata

190 Peperwood Ln, Cr Cy
417 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy

4056 N Hwy 101, Eureka

1313 Union St, Eureka

464-7907
458-3525
464-6631
464-9466

464-6213
464-2187
465-4211
445-3138
441-6720

444-2378
839-8800
464-5811
445-1344
464-9793
444-9593

269-1995
464-1686
725-5600
822-1307

822-0802
464-9485
464-4412
822-5705
443-9845




Reuse

Cell Phones, Eve Glasses & Hearing Aids

(Drop sites only, sponsored by local Lions Clubs)

Optometrists Offices
Fortuna Library
McKinleyville Senior Center
Robert's Mercantile

Rings Pharmacy

United Indian Health

Eureka contact local facilities
775 14th St, Fortuna 725-3460
1620 Pickett Rd, Mckinleyville 839-0191
39509 Hwy 299, Willow Creek 530-629-2134
362 Main St, Ferndale 786-4511
1600 Weeot Way, Arcata 825-4129

Children’s Clothing & Toys

Del Norte Child Care Council

Toy Lending Library 212K St, Cr Cy 464-8311
Lots 4 Tots & Clothing Closet 3008 Broadway, Eureka 445-3477
Recycled Youth 1507 G St, Arcata 825-7775
Computers
Eureka High School 1915 J St, Eureka 441-2508
Mad River Computer Service McKinleyville 840-0178
Tri-County Independent Living Eureka 445-8404
Food
Arcata Endeavor 501 9th St, Arcata 822-5008
Food for People 307 W 14th St, Eureka 445-3166

Fortuna Community Services
Grace Good Shepard
Presbyterian Church

Linens

(Donations for animals)
Miranda's Rescue
Vetrinary Clinics/Hospitals

2331 Rohnerville Rd, Fortuna 725-1166
437 Maple Lane, McKinleyville ~ 923-2477
1450 Hiller Rd, Garberville 839-3726

822 S Fortuna Blvd 725-4166
contact local facilities

Materials Exchange (free listings)

Cal Macx for the North Coast
Free Cycle
Trader Horn

Tri-City Weekly

www.CalMAX.org 877-520-9703
www.freecycle.org see website
KPOD 1240 AM, 97.9 FM
M-Sat12:40-12:55, Cr Cy 464-1000
‘Waste Not! Want Not!"' Ads 443-8703



Medical Equipment
Broadway Medical

Easter Seals

Music

Del Norte Pawn
Fortuna Music Mart
Metro, The

Works, The

Works, The

899 Main St, Fortuna

3289 Edgewood Rd, Eureka

307 Hwy 101 S, Cr Cy
1040 Main St, Fortuna
858 G St, Arcata
213 F St, Eureka
987 H St, Arcata

Office Supplies & Equipment

Electronics Restored
Mory’s New & Used Office
Furniture
Reusable Office
Supply Exchange

Eureka

810 Chetco Ave, Brookings

HSU Campus

Paint & Household Cleaners

Household Hazardous Waste Facility Eurcka

Scrap Metal

Arcata Scrap & Salvage
Hanson's Wire Rope

Secondhand Shops

A Plus For You

American Cancer Society:
Discovery Shop

Angles of Hope

Anglin Secondhand

Arcata Community Recycling
Center: Reusables Depot

Arcata Endeavor

Arcata Presbyterian Church

Clothing Dock

Companion Animal

Cuddlybear

Dawn's Treasure Island

192 S G St, Arcata
Hwy 36, Fortuna

2909 F St, Eureka
2942 F St, Eureka

1340 10th St, Arcata
2016 Broadway, Eureka

1380 9™ St, Arcata
501 9th St, Arcata
11th & G, Arcata
1109 11th St

88 Sunny Brae Cntr
751 10th St, Fortuna
2991 St, Cr Cy

Reuse

725-6944
445-8841

464-8148
725-9230
822-9015
442-8121
826-7007

441-0700
541-469-4856

826-4162
441-2005

822-4881
725-2774

441-9575
443-2155

822-5019
443-9191

822-0802
822-5008
822-1321
822-8288
826-7387
725-4421
464-2492



Reuse

Del Norte Pawn
Dot & Daughter
Front Street Emporium
Hospice Thrift Shop
Humane Society of Del Norte
Humboldt Bay Trade & Pawn
Jabot’s Holly Vogue Boutique
Kites Bikes
Maybe This
Miranda's Rescue
North Coast Secondhand
Purple Cat Thrift Shop
Recycled Youth
Redwood Flea Market
Resale New and Used Country

Store (Resale Lumber)
Eureka Rescue Mission
St Vincent DePaul Thrift Store
Secondhand Wishes
Tailwaggers Thrift Shop
What’s New
Willow & Rags
Youth Service Bureau

Thrift Shop of RCAA

Sporting Goods
Anglin Secondhand

Arcata Community Bikes
Del Norte Pawn

Grundman’s Sporting Goods
Humboldt Bay Trade & Pawn
Sports Exchange

Tools

Anglin Secondhand
Del Norte Pawn
Koop, The

Visual Aids

307 Hwy 101 S, Cr Cy
311 F St, Eureka

127 M St, Cr Cy

865 8™ St, Arcata

1900 W Washington Blvd, CrCy
1435 5" St, Eureka

304 Henderson St, Eureka
2151 Harmony Ln, Cr Cy
1981 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy
822 S Fortuna Blvd

1626 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy
457 Vance Ave, Cr Cy
1507 G St, Arcata

3750 Harris St, Eureka

4056 N Hwy 101, Eureka
1031 Broadway, Eureka
Arcata, Eureka, Cr Cy
1085 Harrold St, Cr Cy
2904 F St, Eureka

335 E St, Eureka

761 8% St, Arcata

100 W Harris St, Eureka

2016 Broadway, Eureka
www.arcata.com/greenbikes/
307 Hwy 101 S, Cr Cy

75 Wildwood Ave, Rio Dell
1435 5" St, Eureka

1662 Myrtle Ave, Eureka

2016 Broadway, Eureka
307 Hwy 101 S, Cr Cy

(Magnifying Glasses, Close Caption TVs, Reading Machines)
LightHouse of the North Coast 2127 Harrison, Eureka
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464-8148
444-2287
465-6549
826-2545
464-1686
442-7777
445-8220
464-2065
465-6283
725-4166
465-4211
464-7729
825-7775
839-3049

822-5705
443-2523
443-8676
no phone
445-5837
445-8079
822-7577

445-4217

443-9191
see website
464-8148
764-5744
442-7777
444-3644

443-9191
464-8148
822-5410

268-5646



Rental

Try renting equipment you use only occassionally. It saves money,
closet space and resources. Plus, it never gets thrown in the garbage.

Appliances, Major
Advantage Rental
Advantage Rental
Appliance Recycling &
Rental Enterprises

535 4% St, Eureka
315 LSt, CrCy

PO Box 7021

Bicycle & Trailer Rentals

Arcata Community Bikes
Revolution Bicycle Repair

Boat Rental & L.ease

Center Activities
Escape Hatch

www.arcata.com/greenbikes/
1360 G St, Arcata

HSU Campus, Arcata
642 Railroad St, Brookings

Hum-Boats Kayak Adventures Woodley Isl Marina, Eureka

Northern Mountain Supply
Seascape Pier

125 W 5% St, Eureka
1 Bay St, Trinidad

Camping & Recreational Equipment

Adventure’s Edge

Center Activities

Eureka Fly Shop

Lunkers

Northern Mountain Supply
Pro Sport Center

Rhyn Noll Surfboards

Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning Equipment

Ace Hardware
Action Rental
Don’s Rent-All
Just Ask Rental
Mathews Paints
Ray’s Food Place

Ray’s Food Place
Sew & Vac Plus
Shop Smart
U-Haul Co

650 10™ St, Arcata
HSU Campus, Arcata
1632 Broadway, Eureka
2095 Hwy 199, Hiouchi
125 W 5% St, Eureka
1600 5™ St, Eureka

275 L St, Cr Cy

840 E Washington Blvd, CrCy

2330 Central Ave, McKnlyvl

916 Broadway, Eureka

1685 Sutter Rd, McKnlyvl

28 W 6" St, Eureka

301 N Fred Haight Dr,
Smith River

625 M St, Cr Cy

3144 Broadway, Eureka

953 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy

Arcata, Fortuna, McKnlyvl

444-8251
464-8251

441-6720

See website
822-2562

826-3357
541-469-2914
443-5157
445-1711
677-3625

822-4673
826-3357
444-2000
458-4704
445-1711
443-6328
465-4400

465-5865
840-0400
442-4575
839-3222
442-3753

487-2245
465-4045
445-4999
464-8189
see phonebook
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Rental

United Rentals & Sales

3132 Jacobs Ave, Eureka

Computer Rental & Lease

Advantage Rental Purchase

Advantage Rental Purchase

Bailey’s Computer &
Electronics Repair

Computronics

Scrappers Edge

Fun N Games

FedExKinko’s Copies

FedExKinko’s Copies

Rural Human Services-
Computer Division

Formal Wear
Arcata Tuxedo Rental

Crescent Uniforms & Supplies

Options
Tuxedo Den
Weddings by Design

535 4% St, Eureka
783 31 St, Cr Cy

CrCy

Eureka

728 4th St, Eureka

1693 Central Ave, McKnlyvl
2021 5% St, Eureka

1618 G St, Arcata

CrCy

791 8™ St, Arcata

1317 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy
1125 Main St, Fortuna
1590 Myrtle Ave, Eureka
Blue Lake

Furniture Rental & Lease

Advantage Rental Purchase
Advantage Rental Purchase

Medical Equipment
Broadway Medical

Easter Seals

Musical Instruments

Fortuna Music Mart
Two Street Music & Sound

Party Rentals
Ace Hardware
Action Rental
Jolly Jumps

Party Place, The
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535 4% St, Eureka
783 31 St, Cr Cy

899 Main St, Fortuna
3289 Edgewood Rd, Eureka

1040 Main St, Fortuna
124 2" St, Eureka

840 E Washington Blvd, CrCy
2330 Central Ave, McKnlyvl
Eureka

940 Broadway, Eurcka

442-9378

444-8251
464-8251

464-3438
441-6720
445-9686
839-1972
445-3334
822-8712

464-7441

826-2645
464-2758
725-5141
442-5915
668-4323

444-8251
464-8251

725-6944
445-8841

725-9230
445-3155

465-5865

840-0400
443-5463
443-0833



Rental

Tools & Equipment

Ace Hardware 840 E Washington Blvd, CrCy 465-5865
Action Rental 2330 Central Ave, McKnlyvl 840-0400
Don’s Rent-All 916 Broadway, Eureka 442-4575
Fortuna Equipment Rental 124 Main St, Fortuna 725-1191
Just Ask Rental 1685 Sutter Rd, McKnlyvl 839-3222
United Rentals & Sales 3132 Jacobs Ave, Eureka 442-9378
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According to the United States Environmental Protection Agency,
each American generates approximately
4.6 pounds of garbage per day.

The Evelution of the waste Can
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Repair

Repairing an item you already own can be more cost effective in the
long run than buying something new. Older resources are oftentimes
built for repair rather than disposal, unlike many modern products.

So . ... if possible, repair it!

Antique Repair & Restoration

Apple Hill Upholstery

Broken Chair Furniture
Repair & Upholstery

Empire Furniture

Etter’s Victorian Glass

Hank Vaughn

Shenstone Refinishing Co

Appliances, Major
A-1 Appliances

American Appliance Repair
Coastal Appliance Repair
Eel Valley TV and Appliance
Frank’s Appliance Repair
Frank’s Used Appliances
Gas Stoves With Style
Harold’s Appliance Service
Humboldt Appliance Repair
J & S Plumbing Co
Poletski’s Appliance Center
Recycling Enterprises
Rogers Plumbing & Repair
Woods Plumbing & Repair

Appliances, Small

Boyd’s Vacuum and Sewing
Curry Equipment
Humboldt Appliance Repair
Lighthouse Electric
Paragon Appliance
Recycling Enterprises

Sew & Vac Plus

Sharp’s Upholstery
Vacuum Cleaner Hospital

12

15061 Hwy 101, Brookings

3225 18" St, Eureka

5t & B St, Eureka

476 Main St, Ferndale
2244 Harmony Ln, Cr Cy
Fortuna

335 Myrtle Ave, Eureka
Eureka

122 W 4% St, Eureka

1027 Main St, Fortuna
3593 Spring St, Eureka
1100 Hwy 101 N, Cr Cy
3360 Jacobs Ave, Eureka
885 5t St, Arcata

1835 Ocean Dr, McKnlyvl
CrCy

341 W Harris St, Eureka
PO Box 102, Bayside

190 Hawkins Flat Rd, Hiouchi
2171 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy

1595 Myrtle Ave, Eureka
1041 McNamara, Cr Cy
1835 Ocean Dr, McKnlyvl
CrCy

1551 Camino Way, McKnlyvl
PO Box 102, Bayside

3144 Broadway, Eureka

201 Fresno St, Cr Cy

490 S Fortuna Blvd, Fortuna

541-469-0614

443-9109
442-1871
786-4237
464-6513
725-2926

441-1580
441-1226
443-3952
725-6734
445-5706
464-6213
442-7653
442-7653
845-2439
464-6396
445-3138
441-6720
464-5816
464-3789

443-0950
464-5039
839-3117
464-5660
839-4580
441-6720
445-4999
464-5789
725-6257



Repair

Auto Repair

See the Auto Repair section of your yellow pages.

Bicycles
Adventure’s Edge 650 10™ St, Arcata 822-4673
Back Country Bicycles 1331 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy 465-3995
Bicycle Bones Classic Bicycles 256 Elk Valley Rd, Cr Cy 464-3056
Cycle Learning Center HSU Campus, Arcata
www.humboldt.edu/~hsublc/ 826-3776

Escape Hatch 642 Railroad St, Brookings 541-469-2914
Glover Bicycle Construction

& Repair 860 Y5 11" St, Arcata 826-2118
Henderson Center Bicycles 2811 F St, Eureka 443-9861
Kites Bikes 2151 Harmony Ln, Cr Cy 464-2065
Life Cycle 1593 G St, Arcata 822-7755
Revolution Bicycle Repair 1360 G St, Arcata 822-2562

Clocks, Jewelry, & Watches

Bartow’s Jewelers 1201 Main St, Fortuna 725-2351
John Scott Clockmaker 2611 Wilson St, Eureka 445-0632
Minkler’s Jewelry & Repair 1981 Central Ave, McKinleyville 840-9633
Northcoast Watch Repair 924 9t St, Arcata 825-6520
Siggins Jewelry Center 2810 E St, Eureka 443-0100
Ten Window Williams Jewelers 3" & E St, Eureka 442-2938

"Products we choose in our daily lives . . . if we
start remembering things that are handmade or
things made with respect for the raw materials,
in a very subtle but direct way we're improving

the quality of our personal lives and we're im-
-proving the life of the whole."
Viviana Hollenbeck, Blue Ox Millworks

Electronics
Aardwolf Networking Eureka 442-7470
A & S Electronics 1349 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy no phone
Audio Video Repair By Wayne 340 W 7% St, Eureka 445-8940
Bailey's Computer &

Electronic Repair CrCy 464-3438
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Repair

CPC Computers

Compu Help

Computer Helper
Computer Repair by Dave
Coretronics

CPC Computers

Digital Needs

Electronics Restored

Emerald Coast Computing

Humboldt Internet
Computer Repair

Koop, The

Macs for the Masses

Mad River Computer Service

Northwest Electronics
Recycling Enterprises

R & D Computers

RWS Services

Shaw Computer Services
Team Solutions

TLC Consultants

1085 K St, Arcata

Arcata

CrCy

336 Grotto St, Eureka

1585 Heartwood Dr, Ste E,
McKanlyvl

1085 K St, Arcata

181 Breakwater, Cr Cy

Eureka

2003 Eich Rd, Eureka

750 16™ Street, Arcata
Arcata

McKinleyville
McKinleyville

680 E Washington, Cr Cy
PO Box 102, Bayside

8 5th St, Eureka

165 S Fortuna Blvd, Fortuna
1665 Main St, Fortuna

722 W Washington, Eureka
Smith River

Furniture Repair & Refinishing

Broken Chair Furniture
Repair & Upholstery

Etter’s Victorian Glass

Sharp’s Upholstry

Home Repairs
Bath & Sink

Scoville Porcelain And
Fiberglass

Building & House Restoration
Blue Ox Millworks

Extra Muscle Handyman
Kruger Randy Plastering
Mad River Woodworks

Old House General, The

14

3225 18" St, Eureka
476 Main St, Ferndale
201 Fresno St, Cr Cy

Arcata

Eureka

4120 Lake Earl Dr, Cr Cy
1727 Dean Ave, Eureka
189 Taylor Way, Blue Lake
905 11th St, Fortuna

822-2656
822-9288
464-6091
476-8126

840-9294
822-2656
954-4666
441-0700
444-8011

825-4638
822-5410
840-0600
840-0178
465-1249
441-6720
444-8433
725-9702
725-6442
445-5454
487-7119

443-9109
786-4237
464-5789

822-2284

444-3437
954-8732
445-3555
668-5671
668-5671



Carpet Cleaning

Repair

See the Carpet, Rug & Upolstery Cleaners section of your yellow pages.

Fence

Cook’s Lawn & Garden
Dittmar Fencing

Fence Doctor, The

Fire Fern Nursery

Those Guys Small Engines

General Home

A Handy Home Repair

B&E Maintenance

Carl Palmquist

Fix-it-Frank Home Repair &
Maintenance

House Doctors J And R’s

New Vision Homes

Old House General, The

Ray’s Mobile Home Service

Office Equipment

Advanced Computer Solutions

Alternative Business Concepts

Capital Business Machines

CartriCharge Imaging LLC

Compubhelp

Cyberworks Computers

CPC Computers

Daryl’s Electronic Service

EOE Business Systems

Macs for the Masses

Tech Town Computers

R&D Computers

RWS Services

Renaissance Computing

Tailor-Right Computers

Team Solutions

Tim Lawrence Mobile
Computer Tech Service

CrCy

CrCy

6451 Elk Rd, Eureka

1125 Northcerest Dr, Cr Cy
3468 Redwood Dr, Redway

PO Box 913, Bayside
Eureka
Arcata

McKanlyvl

Eureka

915 E Washington Blvd, Cr Cy
905 11th St, Fortuna

CrCy

320 2m St, Ste 1A, Eureka
65 Ericson Ct, Arcata

1336 4™ St, Eureka

Arcata

Arcata

415 Hwy 101 S, Cr Cy

965 G St, Arcata

Eureka

2326 34 St, Eureka
McKanlyvl

1347 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy
8 5™ St, Eureka

165 S Fortuna Blvd, Fortuna
101 H St, Arcata

Fortuna

722 W Washington, Eureka

Fortuna

465-5211
464-5060
445-2920
464-5903
923-2425

840-9141
268-3988
826-2939

839-8303
442-8820
465-0222
668-5671
464-5559

443-2221
825-0760
443-9301
822-9212
822-9288
465-3675
822-2656
445-3538
443-5675
840-0600
464-3432
444-8433
725-9702
822-7591
725-5833
445-5454

726-0205
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Repair

Musical Instruments

Audio Specialties 101 H St, Arcata 822-4626
Cortronics 118 2 St, Eureka 444-0237
Moonstone Guitars Eureka 445-9045
Piano Doctor Eureka 268-3886
Sequoia Violin Shop 3464 M St, Eureka 442-0170
Swackhammer Piano Service 226 Newell Dr, Fortuna 725-2597
Two Street Music 124 27 St, Eureka 445-3155
Wildwood Music Co 1027 I St, Arcata 822-6264

Photographic Equipment
Swanlund’s Camera & Optic Cntr 527 F St, Eureka 442-4522

Plumbing & Heating

Bay Furnace Repairs 1937 Fairfield Ave, Eureka 443-2327
Design Air Heating & Sheet Metal 2039 Eich Rd, Eureka 442-1484
Fisher Harold Plumbing 3205 1/2 Albee, Eureka 444-2586
Frank’s Refrigeration & Heat Cr Cy 464-9529
Gary’s Heating & AC Eureka & McKnlyvl 443-3121
Jefferson State Electric CrCy 465-0986
KC Mechanical 1738 Myrtle Ave, Eureka 445-1190
Mad River Plumbing Arcata, Eureka, Fortuna, McKnlyvl 822-8641
Mapleservice Arcata, Eureka, Fortuna, McKnlyvl 445-9671
Niekrasz Plumbing Inc 3925 F St, Eureka 442-7181
Northridge Electric CrCy 464-7790
O&M Industries 5901 Ericson Way, Arcata 822-8800
Olsen’s Heating & Sheet Metal 417 W Wabash, Eureka 442-0749
Plumber Man, The Eureka 442-8345
Roger's Plumbing 190 Hawkins Flat Rd, 464-5816
Tim's Plumbing & Drain Cleaning Eureka 444-3483
Wood's Plumbing & Repair CrCy 464-3789
Wyckoff's Plumbing Fortuna, Redway 725-4475/923-2258

Sharpening Service & Blade Repair

Chris Cringle’s Saw & Chain 131 U St, Eureka 442-6431
Curry Equipment 1041 McNamara, Cr Cy 464-5039
Electric Shaver Shop 515 Henderson St, Eureka 445-1181
Eureka Saw Works 212 X St, Eureka 443-5859
George’s Small Engine Repair 136 Stumptown Rd, Trinidad 677-0579
Merlo’s Cutlery 3300 Broadway, Eureka 442-4895
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Repair

Clothing. Shoes & Leather Goods

Fashion Blacksmith 121 Starfish Way, Cr Cy 464-9219
Grundman’s Shoe Repair 3127 F St, Eureka 443-5244
Plaza Shoe Shop 699 G St, Arcata 822-1125
The Cobbler Shop 312 W Harris St, Eureka 445-2940
Strehl’s Family Shoes 1155 Main St, Fortuna 725-2610

Small Engine Repair

George’s Small Engine Repair 136 Stumptown Rd, Trinidad 677-0579
Bob’s Small Engine Service 3895 Rohnerville Rd, Fortuna 725-5414
Recycling Enterprises PO Box 102, Bayside 441-6720
Those Guys Small Engines 3468 Redwood Dr, Redway 923-2425

Sporting Goods

Adventure’s Edge 650 10" St, Arcata 822-4673
Back Country Bicycles 1329 Northcrest Dr, Cr Cy 465-3995
Escape Hatch 642 Railroad St, Brookings 541-469-2914
Eureka Fly Shop 1632 Broadway, Eureka 444-2000
Hum-Boats Kayak Adventures Woodley Isl Marina 443-5157
Lunkers 2095 Hwy 199 458-4704
McKinleyville Sporting Goods 1977 Central St, McKnlyvl 839-9445
Outdoor Store 876 G St, Arcata 833-0321
Pacific Dive Center 160 Marine Way, Cr Cy 464-8753
Pro Sport Center 1600 5" St, Eureka 443-6328
Ryn Noll Surf Shop 275 L St, Cr Cy 465-4400

Tire Recapping & Repair

Arcata Used Tire 437 G St, Arcata 822-7909
Del Norte Tire Service 850 Northcerest Dr, Cr Cy 464-6193
Hummel Tire & Wheel 260 S Fortuna Blvd, Fortuna 725-4120
Les Schwab Tire Center 1105 Northcerest Dr, Cr Cy 464-2156
TP Tire Service 1265 Giuntoli Ln, Arcata 822-5191
Tony Gosselin & Sons Tire 6™ & Commercial St, Eureka 443-7081
Upholster

Apple Hill Upholstery 15061 Hwy 101, Brookings  541-469-0614
Sharp’s Upholstery 201 Fresno, Cr Cy 464-5789

“Maintaining things is what I grew up with. If you didn t maintain it, you didn 't
have it. Take your lawnmower, if you don 't change your oil at least once a year, you
shorten the life of it by one half.” George Herd, George's Small Engine Repair
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Buy for Waste Reduction

Tips for Repair, Durability and
Waste Prevention Purchasing

Buy high quality, durable, and reusable
merchandise. Do research through consumer
reports, talk to people in the repair industry, ask
friends who buy quality and durable merchandise.

Consider the length of the warranty and availability
of repair services when purchasing equipment.

Instead of buying equipment that is used only
occasionally, RENT it!

At work: Institute maintenance practices that prolong
the life of copiers, computers, and other equipment.

At home: Institute maintenance practices
that prolong the Ilife of washers, dryers,
refrigerators, electronics, and other equipment.

Reuse is always your best option, so look
for options in this Guide before disposal.

Shop at reuse stores and buy used goods whenever possible.

Rechargeable batteries are a great way to save money
and reduce waste for all of your battery-powered needs.

Use retreaded tires on vehicles. Rotate tires on a regular
basis to prolong tire life. Buy tires that have an 80-
100,000 mile life expectancy. Keep tires properly inflated!

What are your ideas for reuse and repair? Be creative!



Brookings
Apple Hill Upholstery

Escape Hatch
Mory’s New & Used Office
Furniture

Del Norte

Alphabetized by Community

15061 Hwy 101
642 Railroad St

810 Chetco Ave

DEL NORTE COUNTY

Crescent City
A & S Electronics

Ace Hardware

Advantage Rental

Back Country Bicycles

Bailey’s Computer &
Electronic Repair

Barry's Upholstery

Bicycle Bones Classic Bicycles

Bikes and Trikes

Bookcomber

Coast Glass

Computer Helper

Crescent City Glass Company

Crescent Uniforms & Supplies

Curry Equipment

Dawn's Treasure Island

Del Norte Child Care Council
Toy Lending Library

Del Norte County Library

Del Norte Pawn & Jewelry

Del Norte Tire Service

Digital Needs

Dittmar Fencing

Extra Muscle Handyman

Fashion Blacksmith

Fire Fern Nursery

Frank’s Refrigeration & Heat

Frank’s Used Appliances

Front Street Emporium

Rp=Repair

1349 Northcrest Dr

840 E Washington Blvd
315L St

1331 Northcrest Dr

240 Marie Lane
256 Elk Valley Rd
270 1St

299 1St

190 Peperwood Ln

1417 Northcrest Dr
1317 Northcrest Dr
1041 McNamara
299 1St

212K St

190 Price Mall
307 Hwy 101 S
850 Northcrest Dr
181 Breakwater

4120 Lake Earl Dr
121 Starfish Way
1125 Northcrest Dr

1100 Hwy 101 N
127 M St

Rn=Rental

Ru=Reuse

541-469-0614  Repair
541-469-2914 Rn/Rp

541-469-4856  Reuse

NO PHONE Repair
465-5865  Rental
464-8251 Rental
465-3995  Repair
464-3438 Rn/Rp
464-7305 Repair
464-3056  Ru/Rp
954-5078 Rn/Rp
464-5811 Reuse
464-9485 Reuse
464-6091  Repair
464-4412 Reuse
464-2758 Rental
464-5039  Repair
464-2492  Reuse
464-8311 Reuse
464-9793  Reuse
464-8148 Reuse
464-6193  Repair
954-4666 Repair
464-5060  Repair
954-8732  Repair
464-9219 Repair
464-5903 Repair
464-9529  Repair
464-6213  Ru/Rp
465-6549  Reuse
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Del Norte

Humane Society of Del Norte

J&S Plumbing Co

Jefferson State Electric

Kites Bikes

Les Schwab Tire Centers

Lighthouse Electric
Maybe This
New Vision Homes

North Coast Secondhand

Northridge Electric

Northwest Electronics

Pacific Dive Center

Purple Cat Thrift Shop

Ray’s Food Place
Ray's Food Place
Ray’s Mobile Home
Roger's Plumbing

Srve

Rural Human Services
Rhyn Noll Surf Shop

Secondhand Wishes
Sharp’s Upholstery
Shop Smart
Spotlight Video

St Vincent DePaul Thrift Store
Sunset House Antiques

Sylvia’s Attic
Tech Town
Trader Horn

U Save Appliance Repair
Walt’s Handyman Services
Wood’s Plumbing & Repair

Hiouchi & Gasquet

Lunkers
Roger’s Plumbing
Shrader Antiques

Smith River
Ray’s Food Place

20

Rp=Repair

821 Elk Valley Rd
211 Warf St

2151 Harmony Ln
1105 Northcrest Dr

1981 Northcrest Dr
915 E Washington
1626 Northcrest Dr

680 E Washington
415 Hwy 101 S
457 Vance Ave

625 M St

301 Fred Haight Dr

190 Hawkins Flat Rd

Computer Division

275 L St

1085 Harrold St

201 Fresno St

953 Northcrest Dr

605 M St

1440 Parkway Dr

1060 Sunset Cir

140 G St

425 L St

KPOD 1240 AM &
97.9 FM

2095 Hwy 199
190 Hawkins Flat Rd
2025 Hwy 199

301 N Fred Haight Dr

Rn=Rental

Ru=Reuse

464-1686
464-6396
465-0986
464-2065
464-2156
464-5660
465-6283

465-0222
465-4211
464-7790
465-1249
464-8753
464-7729
465-4045
487-2245
464-5559
464-5816
464-7441
465-4400
No phone
464-5789
464-8189
465-4195
464-1322
464-6631
464-9466
464-3432

464-1000
465-0811
465-0249
464-3789

458-4704
464-5816
458-3525

487-2245

Reuse
Repair
Repair
Ru/Rp
Repair
Repair
Reuse

Repair
Reuse
Repair
Repair
Repair
Reuse
Rental
Rental
Repair
Repair
Repair
Rp/Rn
Reuse
Repair
Rental
Rental
Reuse
Reuse
Reuse
Rp/Ru

Reuse
Repair
Repair
Repair

Rental
Repair
Reuse

Rental



Humboldt

HUMBOLDT COUNTY

Arcata

Adventure’s Edge 650 10™ St 822-4673
Alternative Business Concepts 65 Ericson Ct 825-0760
Angels of Hope 1340 10™ St 822-5019

Arcata Community Bikes

Arcata Community Recycling
Center: Reusables Depot

Arcata Endeavor

Arcata Presbyterian Church

Arcata Scrap & Salvage

Arcata Tuxedo Rental

Arcata Used Tire

Audio Specialties

Bicycle & Trailer Paramedic

Carl Palmquist

California Heating

CartriCharge Imaging LLC

Center Activities

Clothing Dock

Companion Animal

Compubhelp

CPC Computers

Cycle Learning Center

FedExKinko’s Copies

Glover Bicycle Construction
& Repair

Harold’s Appliance Service

Hospice Thrift Shop

Humboldt Internet
Computer Repair

Koop, The

Life Cycle

Mad River Plumbing

Metro, The

Northcoast Watch Repair

O&M Industries

Outdoor Store

Plaza Shoe Shop

Recycled Youth

Renaissance Computing

Rp=Repair

www.arcata.com/greenbikes/

1380 9™ St 822-0802
501 9th St 822-5008
670 11th St 822-1321
192 S G St 822-4881
791 8™ St 826-2645
437 G St 822-7909
101 H St 822-4626
www.humboldt.edu/~ddf5/ 826-7355

826-2939
4935 Boyd Rd 826-9008

822-9212
HSU Campus 826-3357
1109 11th St 822-8288
88 Sunny Brae Cntr 826-7387

822-9288
1085 K St 822-2656
HSU Campus 826-3776
1618 G St 822-8712
860 Y5 11" St 826-2118
885 5™ St 442-7653
865 8th St 826-2545
750 16™ Street 825-4638
829 10th St 822-5410
1593 G St 822-7755
1209 Giuntoli Ln 822-8641
858 G St 822-9015
924 9t St 825-6520
5901 Ericson Wy 822-8800
876 G St 822-0321
699 G St 822-1125
1507 G St 825-7775
101 H St 822-7591

Rn=Rental Ru=Reuse

Rn/Rp
Repair
Reuse
Ru/Rn

Reuse
Reuse
Reuse
Reuse
Rental
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Ru/Rp
Rental
Reuse
Reuse
Repair
Repair
Repair
Rental

Repair
Repair
Reuse

Repair
Ru/Rp
Repair
Repair
Reuse
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Reuse
Repair
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Humboldt

Reusable Office Supply Exchange HSU
Revolution Bicycle Repair 1360 G St

Rocking Horse, The 791 8% St
Scoville Porcelain & Fiberglass

Small World Construction 1085 1 St

St. Vincent DePaul Thrift Store 513 K St

Tin Can Mailman 1000 H St

TP Tire Service 1265 Giuntoli Ln
United Indian Health 1600 Weeot Way
Wildwood Music Co 10271 St
Willow & Rags 761 8% St
Works, The 987 H St
Bayside

Recycling Enterprises PO Box 102
Blue Lake

Mad River Woodworks 189 Taylor Way
Weddings by Design

Eureka

Aardwolf Networking

A-1 Appliances 335 Myrtle Ave
A Plus For You 2909 F St

Advantage Rental Purchase 535 4% St
American Appliance Repair
American Cancer Society:

Discovery Shop 2942 F St
Anglin Secondhand 2016 Broadway
Appliance Recycling &

Rental Enterprises PO Box 7021
Audio Video Repair By Wayne 340 W 7% St
Bay Furnace Repairs 1937 Fairfield Ave
Berliners Cornucopia 530 F St
Blue Ox Millworks
Booklegger 402 2 St
Boyd Vacuum and Sewing 1595 Myrtle Ave
Broken Chair Furniture

Repair & Upholstery 3225 18% St

Capital Business Machines 1336 4" St
Chris Cringle’s Saw & Chain 131 U St

Rp=Repair Rn=Rental Ru=Reuse
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826-4162  Reuse
822-2562 Rn/Rp
822-3509 Reuse
822-2284  Repair
822-3031  Repair
822-6946 Reuse
822-1307 Reuse
822-5191  Repair
825-4129  Reuse
822-6264  Repair
822-7577 Reuse
826-7007 Reuse

441-6720

668-5671  Repair
668-4323  Rental

442-7470  Repair
441-1580  Repair
441-9575  Reuse

444-8251 Rental
441-1226  Repair

443-2155 Reuse
443-9191 Reuse

441-6720 Ru/Rp
445-8940  Repair
443-2327  Repair
444-2378  Reuse

444-3437  Repair
445-1344  Reuse

443-0950  Repair

443-9109  Repair
443-9301  Repair
442-6431  Repair



Coastal Appliance Repair

Cobbler Shop, The

Computer Repairs by Dave

Computronics

Design Air Heating & Sheet

Metal
Don’s Rent-All
Dot & Daughter
Easter Seals

Electric Shaver Shop
Electronics Restored
Emerald Coast Computing
EOE Business Systems

Eureka Books
Eureka Fly Shop

Eureka High School
Eureka Rescue Mission
FedExKinko’s Copies

Fence Doctor, The

Fisher Harold Plumbing Inc

Food for People

Frank’s Appliance Repair
Friends of the Redwood

Libraries

Gary’s Heating & AC
Gas Stoves With Style
Grundman’s Shoe Repair

Service

Henderson Center Bicycles
House Doctors J And R’s
Household Hazardous Waste

Facility

Hum-Boats Kayak Adventures

Humboldt Bay Trade & Pawn
Jabot’s Holly Vogue Boutique
John Scott Clockmaker

Jolly Jumps
KC Mechanical

Kruger Randy Plastering
Lots 4 Tots Plus the Clothing

Closet
Mabpleservice
Mathews Paints

Rp=Repair

Humboldt

122 W 4% St
312 W Harris St
336 Grotto St

2039 Eich Rd

916 Broadway

311 F St

3289 Edgewood Rd
515 Henderson St

2003 Eich Rd
2326 3 St

426 2 St

1632 Broadway
19157 St

1031 Broadway
2021 5% St
6451 Elk Rd
3205 1/2 Albee St
307 W 14th St
3593 Spring St

1313 37 St

3260 Jacobs Ave
3127 F St

2811 F St

Woodley Isl Marina
1435 5% St

304 Henderson St
2611 Wilson St

1738 Myrtle Ave
1727 Dean Ave

3008 Broadway

28 W 6" St
Rn=Rental

Ru=Reuse

443-3952
445-2940
476-8126
441-6720

442-1484
442-4575
444-2287
445-8841
445-1181
441-0700
444-8011
443-5675
444-9593
444-2000
476-1632
443-2523
445-3334
445-2920
444-2586
445-3166
445-5706

269-1995
443-3121
442-7653
443-5244
443-4793
443-9861
442-8820

441-2005
443-5157
442-7777
445-8220
445-0632
443-5463
445-1190
445-3555

445-3477
445-9671
442-3753

Repair
Repair
Repair
Rn/Rp

Repair
Repair
Reuse

Ru/Rn
Repair
Ru/Rp
Repair
Repair
Reuse

Rn/Rp
Reuse

Reuse

Rental
Repair
Repair
Reuse
Repair

Reuse
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair

Reuse
Rn/Rp
Reuse
Reuse
Repair
Rental
Repair
Repair

Reuse

Repair
Rental
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Humboldt

Merlo’s Cutlery

Moonstone Guitars

Myrtletown TV Service

Niekrasz Plumbing Inc

Northern Mountain Supply

Olsen’s Heating & Sheet
Metal Inc

Party Place, The

Piano Doctor

Plumber Man, The

Poletski’s Appliance Center

Pro Sport Center

R&D Computers

Redwood Flea Market

Resale Lumber & Resale
New &Used Country Store

Scrappers Edge

Sequoia Violin Shop

Sew & Vac Plus

Siggins Jewelry Center

Sport & Cycle

Sports Exchange

St Vincent DePaul Thrift Store

Stafford Glass

Swanlund’s Camera, Video
& Optic Center

Tailwaggers Thrift Shop

Team Solutions

Ten Window Williams Jewelers

Tim's Plumbing & Drain Cleaning

Tony Gosselin & Sons Tire

Tri-City Weekly Ads

Tri-County Independent Living

Tuxedo Den

Two Street Music & Sound

U-Haul Co

United Rentals

What’s New

Works, The

Youth Service Bureau
Thrift Shop of RCAA

Rp=Repair
24

3300 Broadway

3192 18" St
3925 F St
125 W 5% St

417 W Wabash Ave

940 Broadway

341 W Harris St
1600 5" St

8 5" St

3750 Harris St

4056 N Hwy 101
728 4™ St

3464 M St

3144 Broadway
2810 E St

1621 Broadway
1662 Myrtle Ave
528 2 St

1313 Union St

527 F St

2904 F St

722 W Washington
34 & E St

6" & Commercial

1590 Myrtle Ave
124 2" St

3320 Jacobs Ave
3132 Jacobs Ave
335E St

213 F St

100 W Harris St

Rn=Rental

Ru=Reuse

442-4895
445-9045
442-4486
442-7181
445-1711

442-0749
443-0833
268-3886
442-8345
445-3138
443-6328
444-8433
839-3049

822-5705
445-9686
442-0170
445-4999
443-0100
444-9274
444-3644
443-8676
443-9845

442-4522
445-5837
445-5454
442-2938
444-3483
443-7081
443-8703
445-8404
442-5915
445-3155
445-2058
442-9378
445-8079
442-8121

445-4217

Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Rental

Repair
Rental
Repair
Repair
Rp/Ru
Rn/Rp
Repair
Reuse

Reuse
Rental
Repair
Rn/Rp
Repair
Repair
Reuse
Reuse
Reuse

Rn/Rp
Reuse
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Reuse
Reuse
Rental
Rn/Rp
Rental
Rental
Reuse
Reuse

Reuse



Ferndale

Etter’s Victorian Glass

Rings Pharmacy

Fortuna
Bartow’s Jewelers

Bob’s Small Engine Service

Broadway Medical

Fortuna Community Services

CuddlyBear

Eel Valley TV and Appliance
Fortuna Equipment Rental

Library
Fortuna Music Mart

Shaw Computer Services

Hanson's Wire Rope

Hummel Tire & Wheel

Miranda's Rescue

Old House General, The

Rainy Day Books
RWS Services

Shaw Computer Services

Sport & Cycle

Strehl’s Family Shoes

Swackhammer Piano Service

Tailor-Right Computers

Tim Lawrence Mobile
Computer Tech Service

Vacuum Cleaner Hospital

Wyckoff's Plumbing

McKinleyville
Action Rental

Blake’s Books
Coretronics

Fix-it-Frank Home Repair

Fun N Games

Gary’s Heating & AC

Grace Good Shepard

Humboldt Appliance Repair

Just Ask Rental

Rp=Repair

Humboldt

476 Main St
362 Main St

1201 Main St

3895 Rohnerville Rd
899 Main St

2331 Rohnerville Rd
751 10th St

1027 Main St

124 Main St

775 14th St

1040 Main St

1655 Main St

Hwy 36

260 S Fortuna Blvd
822 S Fortuna Blvd
905 11th St

1136 Main St

165 S Fortuna Blvd
1655 Main St

475 N Fortuna Blvd
1155 Main St

226 Newell Dr

812 S Fortuna Blvd

2330 Central Ave
2005 Central Ave
1585 Heartwood Dr

1693 Central Ave
1450 Hiller Rd

1835 Ocean Dr
1685 Sutter Rd

Rn=Rental Ru=Reuse

786-4237
786-4511

725-2351
725-5414
725-6944
725-1166
725-4421
725-6734
725-1191
725-3460
725-9230
725-6442
725-2774
725-4120
725-4166
726-9065
725-5600
725-9702
725-6442
725-9405
725-2610
725-2597
725-5833

726-0205
725-6257
725-4475

840-0400
839-8800
840-9294
839-8303
839-1972
443-3121
839-3726
839-3117
839-3222

Repair
Reuse

Repair
Repair
Ru/Rn
Reuse
Reuse
Repair
Rental
Reuse
Ru/Rn
Repair
Reuse
Repair
Reuse
Repair
Reuse
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair

Repair
Repair
Repair

Rental
Reuse

Repair
Repair
Rental
Repair
Reuse

Repair
Rental
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Humboldt

Macs for the Masses 840-0600  Repair
Mad River Computer Service 840-0178 Rp/Ru
McKinleville Sporting Goods 1977 Central Ave 839-9445  Repair
Minkler’s Jewelry & Repair 1981 Central Ave 840-9633  Repair
McKinleyville Senior Center 1620 Pickett Rd 839-0191  Reuse
Garberville & Redway

All Sport 776 Redwood Dr 923-2243  Repair
Garberville Community Bikes 553 Bear Creek Rd 367-0182  Repair
Presbeterian Church 437 Maple Lane 923-2477  Reuse
Stephen’s Glass and Supply 3082 Redway Dr 923-3444  Reuse
Those Guys Small Engines 3468 Redwood Dr 923-2425 Repair
Wyckoff's Plumbing 923-2258  Repair
Rio Dell

Grundman’s Sporting Goods 75 Wildwood Ave 764-5744  Reuse
Trinidad

George’s Small Engine Repair 136 Stumptown Rd 677-0579  Repair
Seascape Pier 1 Bay St 677-3625 Rental
Willow Creek

Robert's Mercantile 39509 Hwy 299 530-629-2134 Reuse

Rp=Repair Rn=Rental Ru=Reuse
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Contact Information

Additional Resources

Both Del Norte and Humboldt Counties have agencies that specialize
in helping you find outlets to reuse, recycle, and properly dispose of
hazardous materials. We also can help generate ideas on reducing
waste, which saves you money, resources and time. For more
information on any of these topics, or if you have suggestions for
future Reuse Guides, please refer to the contact information below.

Del Norte County

Solid Waste Management Authority (707) 465-1100
Household Hazardous Waste Information (707) 465-1100
Humboldt County

Waste Reduction Hotline (707) 268-8030
Waste Reduction Website www.humboldtrecycling.org
Waste Reduction & Recycling Guide AT & T Yellow Pages
(flip up the tab inserted in the phone book)

Household Hazardous Waste Hotline (707) 441-2005
Used Oil Information (707) 268-8030
Humboldt Waste Management Authority (707) 268-8680
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Keep this with your Phone Book for easy reference

nd to:

Buy Durable!



